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CLASS 1 Day_5

No Name Team Nat. Class
SUB 

CLASS Bike TOTAL
DIFF. 
PREV.

DIFF.  1st.

1 11 Fulvio  Barbieri Pro-Al Racing Team IT M1 R HONDA CR 250 5:10:33

CLASS 2

No Name Team Nat. Class
SUB 

CLASS Bike TOTAL
DIFF. 
PREV.

DIFF.  1st.

1 29 Tomas Millet ENDURO GREECE SP M2 V KTM EXC 350 F 4:13:54

2 206 Federico  Maccio' Pro-Al Racing Team IT M2 GAS GAS EC 350 F 4:44:53 0:30:59 0:30:59

3 24 Dennis Schans MEMO TOURS TEAM NL M2 HUSQVARNA FE 350 4:45:27 0:00:34 0:31:33

4 27 Nico Dekker MEMO TOURS TEAM NL M2 V HUSQVARNA FE 350 4:50:41 0:05:14 0:36:47

5 207 Darren Keeble Desert Rose Racing UK M2 KTM 350 EXC 5:00:50 0:10:09 0:46:56

6 15 Ina Viola GOAT Racing Team DE M2 W KTM 350 5:20:49 0:19:59 1:06:55

7 14 Zornitsa Todorova GOAT Racing Team BG M2 W HUSQVARNA FE 350 5:29:34 0:08:45 1:15:40

8 28 Graham Jung Desert Rose Racing UK M2 V KTM 350 EXC 5:29:40 0:00:06 1:15:46

9 16 Megan Clarke Rally Raid Ireland IR M2 W HUSQVARNA FE 350 5:36:46 0:07:06 1:22:52

10 26 Jaap  Martens MEMO TOURS TEAM NL M2 L KTM 350 EXC 5:40:32 0:03:46 1:26:38

11 17 Vasiliki Daskalopoyloy ENDURO GREECE GR M2 W KTM EXC 350 5:53:58 0:13:26 1:40:04

12 13 Kim  Van Mullekom MEMO TOURS TEAM NL M2 W KTM 350 EXC 6:10:45 0:16:47 1:56:51

13 204 Andrew Lohan Rally Raid Ireland IR M2 R HUSQVARNA FE 350 6:20:14 0:09:29 2:06:20

14 22 Roger Coo Desert Rose Racing UK M2 L HUSQVARNA FE 350 7:32:02 1:11:48 3:18:08

15 203 Luke  Noone Rally Raid Ireland IR M2 HONDA CRF 300 8:04:18 0:32:16 3:50:24

16 25 David Langley Rally Raid Ireland IR M2 R HUSQVARNA FE 350 8:19:30 0:15:12 4:05:36

17 202 Dennis Knöpke DE M2 HUSQVARNA FE 350 DNQ

CLASSIFICATION BY CLASS DAY 5 UPDATE:



CLASS 3

No Name Team Nat. Class
SUB 

CLASS Bike TOTAL
DIFF. 
PREV.

DIFF.  1st.

1 320 Urban Jerkic DESERT SOUL RALLY TEAM SL M3 KTM EXC 450 4:17:55

2 327 Ciaran  Cottle Desert Rose Racing UK M3 KTM 450 EXC 4:32:01 0:14:06 0:14:06

3 64 Umberto Fasullo Enduro 051 IT M3 R KOVE RALLY 450 4:32:11 0:00:10 0:14:16

4 309 Jan Erbach Solarys IT M3 V KTM 450 EXC 4:33:34 0:01:23 0:15:39

5 303 Regis Stoltz Team Wiedemann Motorsports FR M3 R KOVE RALLY 450 4:34:08 0:00:34 0:16:13

6 317 Mats Jännebring SW M3 KTM 450 EXC 4:39:32 0:05:24 0:21:37

7 23 Massimiliano Benini RUBIO TEAM IT M3 R KTM EXC 350 4:40:43 0:01:11 0:22:48

8 330 Gerhard Reinfelder DE M3 R KTM RALLY 450 FR 4:43:00 0:02:17 0:25:05

9 325 Christopher Bickerton Desert Rose Racing UK M3 KTM EXCLUSIVE 450 4:43:23 0:00:23 0:25:28

10 310 Alastair  Bramwell Desert Rose Racing UK M3 V KTM 450 EXC 4:47:14 0:03:51 0:29:19

11 37 Paolo Calchera RUBIO TEAM IT M3 L KTM RALLY 450 FR 4:50:17 0:03:03 0:32:22

12 318 Stephan  Savelkouls MEMO TOURS TEAM NL M3 KTM 450 EXC 4:55:53 0:05:36 0:37:58

13 38 David Deak Rally Raid Ireland IR M3 R KOVE RALLY 450 5:00:44 0:04:51 0:42:49

14 302 Floris Cuperus DU M3 R KTM 450 exc 5:03:45 0:03:01 0:45:50

15 32 Bert  Veenje MEMO TOURS TEAM DU M3 L KTM 450 EXC 5:03:50 0:00:05 0:45:55

16 301 Wouter  Pullens MEMO TOURS TEAM NL M3 R KTM 450 EXC 5:04:21 0:00:31 0:46:26

17 307 Alberto Gariglio RUBIO TEAM IT M3 V KTM 450 EXC 450CC 5:08:19 0:03:58 0:50:24

18 305 Francesco Andreis RUBIO TEAM IT M3 R KOVE RALLY 450 5:10:47 0:02:28 0:52:52

19 34 Stephen Malone Desert Rose Racing UK M3 KTM 450 EXC 5:11:06 0:00:19 0:53:11

20 39 Maarten Hassink MEMO TOURS TEAM NL M3 R HUSQVARNA FE 450 5:12:04 0:00:58 0:54:09

21 308 Nicola Andrisani RUBIO TEAM IT M3 V BETA 430 CC431 5:14:15 0:02:11 0:56:20

22 315 Stephen Byrne Rally Raid Ireland IR M3 HUSQVARNA FE 450 5:16:56 0:02:41 0:59:01

23 321 Julian Munzert DE M3 KOVE RALLY 450 5:20:08 0:03:12 1:02:13

24 329 Steve Holland Desert Rose Racing UK M3 HUSQVARNA FE 450 5:31:32 0:11:24 1:13:37

25 33 Alan Graham Rally Raid Ireland IR M3 L KTM 450 EXC 5:37:24 0:05:52 1:19:29

26 316 Florian Breta Team Wiedemann Motorsports FR M3 KTM 450 EXC 5:47:27 0:10:03 1:29:32

27 300 Mickey Tax MEMO TOURS TEAM NL M3 R KTM 450 EXC 5:55:11 0:07:44 1:37:16

28 304 Irmantas Cinga Rally Raid Ireland LI M3 R HUSQVARNA FE 450 7:05:18 1:10:07 2:47:23

29 319 Lejon Fokkema MEMO TOURS TEAM NL M3 KTM 450 EXC 8:24:53 1:19:35 4:06:58

30 314 Robert Eadie Rally Raid Ireland UK M3 V HUSQVARNA FE 450 8:27:49 0:02:56 4:09:54

31 36 John Jackett Desert Rose Racing UK M3 L KTM 450 EXC DNQ

32 322 Mathieu Troquier Team Wiedemann Motorsports FR M3 KTM RALLY 450 FR DNQ

33 323 Christos  Pelousis GOAT Racing Team GR M3 BETA 480 RR DNQ

34 31 Paul  Coyne Rally Raid Ireland IR M3 L HUSQVARNA FE 450 DNQ

35 35 Steve Hague Desert Rose Racing UK M3 L FANTIC 450 DNQ



CLASS 4

No Name Team Nat. Class
SUB 

CLASS Bike TOTAL
DIFF. 
PREV.

DIFF.  1st.

1 48 Robin Lynch Infinite Racing / Desert Rose Racing UK M4 V HUSQVARNA FE 501 4:31:23

2 401 Jimmi Christensen DEN M4 KTM 500 EXC 4:39:43 0:08:20 0:08:20

3 404 Vladimír  Oboňa SL M4 KTM 500 EXC 4:44:12 0:04:29 0:12:49

4 49 Henrik  Rahm ENDURO GREECE Sw M4 V KTM 500 EXC 4:45:07 0:00:55 0:13:44

5 46 Jacinto  Vander Hoeven MEMO TOURS TEAM BG M4 V HUSQVARNA FE 501 4:52:26 0:07:19 0:21:03

6 400 Pim Spanjer MEMO TOURS TEAM NL M4 KTM 500 EXC 4:59:12 0:06:46 0:27:49

7 43 Jan Zatko Slovakia rally team SL M4 L KTM500 5:01:39 0:02:27 0:30:16

8 41 Lee Mason UK M4 L KTM 500EXC 5:01:58 0:00:19 0:30:35

9 19 Margaux Miserez DE M4 W KTM EXC 500 2026 5:08:46 0:06:48 0:37:23

10 20 Pia Steen Petersen Danish Rally Cats DEN M4 W KTM 500 EXC 5:17:47 0:09:01 0:46:24

11 18 Ida Hansen Danish Rally Cats DEN M4 W KTM EXC 500 F 5:27:06 0:09:19 0:55:43

12 42 Graham Lovell Desert Rose Racing UK M4 L KTM 500EXC 5:38:28 0:11:22 1:07:05

13 407 Nicholas Hayes Desert Rose Racing UK M4 V KTM 500 EXC 5:40:34 0:02:06 1:09:11

14 44 Arnold Wall Team Wiedemann Motorsports DE M4 R HUSQVARNA FE 501 5:44:12 0:03:38 1:12:49

15 406 Garrett Cahill Rally Raid Ireland IR M4 V HUSQVARNA FE 501 5:46:22 0:02:10 1:14:59

16 45 Ronan Buggle Rally Raid Ireland IR M4 V HUSQVARNA FE 501 5:49:12 0:02:50 1:17:49

17 47 Manfred Van Mullekom Memo Tours Team NL M4 V KTM 500 EXC 6:09:45 0:20:33 1:38:22

18 324 Daniel  Rymes ENDURO GREECE CZ M4 KTM 500 EXC DNQ

19 402 Roberto Barbieri Pro-Al Racing Team IT M4 HUSQVARNA FE 501 DNQ

CLASS 5

No Name Team Nat. Class
SUB 

CLASS Bike TOTAL
DIFF. 
PREV.

DIFF.  1st.

1 53 Sigurd Olsen NOR M5 HUSQVARNA 701 6:45:59

2 54 Darren  Gaffney Rally Raid Ireland IR M5 KTM 690 8:20:16 1:34:17 1:34:17

3 51 Zetsch Michael Rallye4you DE M5 R HUSQVARNA 701 DNQ



CLASS 6

No Name Team Nat. Class
SUB 

CLASS Bike TOTAL
DIFF. 
PREV.

DIFF.  1st.

1 69 Mike Wiedemann Team Wiedemann Motorsports DE M6 ΥΑΜΑΗΑ ΤΕΝΕΡΕ XTZ 700 GYTR 4:12:18

2 601 John Sevastopoulos WORKS BIKE YAMAHA GR M6 ΥΑΜΑΗΑ ΤΕΝΕΡΕ XTZ 700 4:17:20 0:05:02 0:05:02

3 61 Daniele Angerillis IT M6 R ΥΑΜΑΗΑ ΤΕΝΕΡΕ XTZ 700 4:42:29 0:25:09 0:30:11

4 65 Joseph Boutsaxis GOAT Racing Team GR M6 R KTM 890 ADVENTURE R 4:56:25 0:13:56 0:44:07

5 63 Eric Dalton Rally Raid Ireland IR M6 R ΥΑΜΑΗΑ ΤΕΝΕΡΕ XTZ 700 7:29:38 2:33:13 3:17:20

6 600 Robbert Plarina MEMO TOURS TEAM DU M6 V KTM 890 ADVENTURE R 10:46:20 3:16:42 6:34:02

7 68 Nikolaos Galanakopoulos GOAT Racing Team GR M6 APRILIA TUAREG 660 15:22:20 4:36:00 11:10:02

8 66 Filippos Ntatsikas GOAT Racing Team, Adventouristas, MOTO NIFLIS,Off Road TeamGR M6 KTM 990 DNQ

9 62 Stanislaw  Radzikowski POL M6 R DUCATI DESERT X 1000 DNQ

SUB CLASS WOMENS

No Name Team Nat. Class
SUB 

CLASS Bike TOTAL
DIFF. 
PREV.

DIFF.  1st.

1 19 Margaux Miserez DE M4 W KTM EXC 500 2026 5:08:46

2 20 Pia Steen Petersen Danish Rally Cats DEN M4 W KTM 500 EXC 5:17:47 0:09:01 0:09:01

3 15 Ina Viola GOAT Racing Team DE M2 W KTM 350 5:20:49 0:03:02 0:12:03

4 18 Ida Hansen Danish Rally Cats DEN M4 W KTM EXC 500 F 5:27:06 0:06:17 0:18:20

5 14 Zornitsa Todorova GOAT Racing Team BG M2 W HUSQVARNA FE 350 5:29:34 0:02:28 0:20:48

6 16 Megan Clarke Rally Raid Ireland IR M2 W HUSQVARNA FE 350 5:36:46 0:07:12 0:28:00

7 17 Vasiliki Daskalopoyloy ENDURO GREECE GR M2 W KTM EXC 350 5:53:58 0:17:12 0:45:12

8 13 Kim  Van Mullekom MEMO TOURS TEAM NL M2 W KTM 350 EXC 6:10:45 0:16:47 1:01:59



SUB CLASS LEGEND

No Name Team Nat. Class
SUB 

CLASS Bike TOTAL
DIFF. 
PREV.

DIFF.  1st.

2 325 Christopher Bickerton Desert Rose Racing UK M3 L KTM EXCLUSIVE 450 4:43:23

1 37 Paolo Calchera RUBIO TEAM IT M3 L KTM RALLY 450 FR 4:50:17 0:06:54 0:06:54

3 43 Jan Zatko Slovakia rally team SL M4 L KTM500 5:01:39 0:11:22 0:18:16

4 41 Lee Mason UK M4 L KTM 500EXC 5:01:58 0:00:19 0:18:35

5 32 Bert  Veenje MEMO TOURS TEAM DU M3 L KTM 450 EXC 5:03:50 0:01:52 0:20:27

6 33 Alan Graham Rally Raid Ireland IR M3 L KTM 450 EXC 5:37:24 0:33:34 0:54:01

7 42 Graham Lovell Desert Rose Racing UK M4 L KTM 500EXC 5:38:28 0:01:04 0:55:05

8 26 Jaap  Martens MEMO TOURS TEAM NL M2 L KTM 350 EXC 5:40:32 0:02:04 0:57:09

9 22 Roger Coo Desert Rose Racing UK M2 L HUSQVARNA FE 350 7:32:02 1:54:38 2:48:39

10 36 John Jackett Desert Rose Racing UK M3 L KTM 450 EXC DNQ

11 31 Paul  Coyne Rally Raid Ireland IR M3 L HUSQVARNA FE 450 DNQ

SUB CLASS VETERANS

No Name Team Nat. Class
SUB 

CLASS Bike TOTAL
DIFF. 
PREV.

DIFF.  1st.

1 29 Tomas Millet ENDURO GREECE SP M2 V KTM EXC 350 F 4:13:54

2 48 Robin Lynch Infinite Racing / Desert Rose Racing UK M4 V HUSQVARNA FE 501 4:31:23 0:17:29 0:17:29

3 309 Jan Erbach Solarys IT M3 V KTM 450 EXC 4:33:34 0:02:11 0:19:40

4 49 Henrik  Rahm ENDURO GREECE Sw M4 V KTM 500 EXC 4:45:07 0:11:33 0:31:13

5 310 Alastair  Bramwell Desert Rose Racing UK M3 V KTM 450 EXC 4:47:14 0:02:07 0:33:20

6 27 Nico Dekker MEMO TOURS TEAM NL M2 V HUSQVARNA FE 350 4:50:41 0:03:27 0:36:47

7 46 Jacinto  Vander Hoeven MEMO TOURS TEAM BG M4 V HUSQVARNA FE 501 4:52:26 0:01:45 0:38:32

8 307 Alberto Gariglio RUBIO TEAM IT M3 V KTM 450 EXC 450CC 5:08:19 0:15:53 0:54:25

9 308 Nicola Andrisani RUBIO TEAM IT M3 V BETA 430 CC431 5:14:15 0:05:56 1:00:21

10 28 Graham Jung Desert Rose Racing UK M2 V KTM 350 EXC 5:29:40 0:15:25 1:15:46

11 407 Nicholas Hayes Desert Rose Racing UK M4 V KTM 500 EXC 5:40:34 0:10:54 1:26:40

12 406 Garrett Cahill Rally Raid Ireland IR M4 V HUSQVARNA FE 501 5:46:22 0:05:48 1:32:28

13 45 Ronan Buggle Rally Raid Ireland IR M4 V HUSQVARNA FE 501 5:49:12 0:02:50 1:35:18

14 47 Manfred Van Mullekom Memo Tours Team NL M4 V KTM 500 EXC 6:09:45 0:20:33 1:55:51

15 314 Robert Eadie Rally Raid Ireland UK M3 V HUSQVARNA FE 450 8:27:49 2:18:04 4:13:55

16 600 Robbert Plarina MEMO TOURS TEAM DU M6 V KTM 890 ADVENTURE R 10:46:20 2:18:31 6:32:26



SUB CLASS ROOKIE

No Name Team Nat. Class
SUB 

CLASS Bike TOTAL
DIFF. 
PREV.

DIFF.  1st.

1 64 Umberto Fasullo Enduro 051 IT M3 R KOVE RALLY 450 4:32:11

2 303 Regis Stoltz Team Wiedemann Motorsports FR M3 R KOVE RALLY 450 4:34:08 0:01:57 0:01:57

3 23 Massimiliano Benini RUBIO TEAM IT M2 R KTM EXC 350 4:40:43 0:06:35 0:08:32

4 61 Daniele Angerillis IT M6 R ΥΑΜΑΗΑ ΤΕΝΕΡΕ XTZ 700 4:42:29 0:01:46 0:10:18

5 330 Gerhard Reinfelder Team Wiedemann Motorsports DE M3 R KTM RALLY 450 FR 4:43:00 0:00:31 0:10:49

6 65 Joseph Boutsaxis GOAT Racing Team GR M6 R KTM 890 ADVENTURE R 4:56:25 0:13:25 0:24:14

7 38 David Deak Rally Raid Ireland IR M3 R KOVE RALLY 450 5:00:44 0:04:19 0:28:33

8 302 Floris Cuperus DU M3 R KTM 450 exc 5:03:45 0:03:01 0:31:34

9 301 Wouter  Pullens MEMO TOURS TEAM NL M3 R KTM 450 EXC 5:04:21 0:00:36 0:32:10

10 11 Fulvio  Barbieri Pro-Al Racing Team IT M1 R HONDA CR 250 5:10:33 0:06:12 0:38:22

11 305 Francesco Andreis RUBIO TEAM IT M3 R KOVE RALLY 450 5:10:47 0:00:14 0:38:36

12 39 Maarten Hassink MEMO TOURS TEAM NL M3 R HUSQVARNA FE 450 5:12:04 0:01:17 0:39:53

13 44 Arnold Wall Team Wiedemann Motorsports DE M4 R HUSQVARNA FE 501 5:44:12 0:32:08 1:12:01

14 300 Mickey Tax MEMO TOURS TEAM NL M3 R KTM 450 EXC 5:55:11 0:10:59 1:23:00

15 204 Andrew Lohan Rally Raid Ireland IR M2 R HUSQVARNA FE 350 6:20:14 0:25:03 1:48:03

16 304 Irmantas Cinga Rally Raid Ireland LI M3 R HUSQVARNA FE 450 7:05:18 0:45:04 2:33:07

17 63 Eric Dalton Rally Raid Ireland IR M6 R ΥΑΜΑΗΑ ΤΕΝΕΡΕ XTZ 700 7:29:38 0:24:20 2:57:27

18 25 David Langley Rally Raid Ireland IR M2 R HUSQVARNA FE 350 8:19:30 0:49:52 3:47:19

19 51 Zetsch Michael Rallye4you DE M5 R HUSQVARNA 701 DNQ


